Moandmkaumnm

AUDI A3 (8L1) 1.8 T quattro

AUDI A3 (8L1) S3 quattro

AUDI A3 (8L1) 1.8 T quattro

AUDI A3 (8L1) S3 quattro

AUDITT (8N3) 1.8 T

AUDI TT (8N3) 1.8 T quattro

AUDI TT (8N3) 1.8 T quattro

AUDITT (8N3) 1.8 T

AUDI TT (8N3) 3.2 VR6 quattro

AUDI TT (8N3) 1.8 T quattro

AUDI TT (8N3) 1.8 T

AUDI TT (8N3) 1.8 T quattro

AUDI TT (8N3) 1.8 T

AUDI TT Roadster (8N9) 1.8 T

AUDI TT Roadster (8N9) 1.8 T quattro

AUDI TT Roadster (8N9) 1.8 T quattro

AUDI TT Roadster (8N9) 1.8 T

lon

10.1998 - 05.2003

03.1999 - 04.2002

12.1996 - 05.2003

10.2001 - 05.2003

10.1998 - 06.2006

10.1998 - 06.2006

10.1998 - 06.2006

09.2002 - 06.2006

07.2003 - 06.2006

03.2005 - 06.2006

09.2005 - 06.2006

09.2005 - 06.2006

09.2005 - 06.2006

10.1999 - 06.2006

02.2000 - 06.2006

10.1999 - 06.2006

01.2001 - 06.2006

[Beuratenb

1.8 T quattro 6eH3nH

S3 quattro 6eH3uH

1.8 T quattro 6eH3nH

S3 quattro 6eH3uH

1.8 T 6eH3uH

1.8 T quattro 6eH3nH

1.8 T quattro 6eH3nH

1.8 T 6eH3uH

3.2 VRG6 quattro
OeH3nH

1.8 T quattro 6eH3nH

1.8 T 6eH3uH

1.8 T quattro 6eH3nH

1.8 T 6eH3uH

1.8 T 6eH3uH

1.8 T quattro 6eH3nH

1.8 T quattro 6eH3nH

1.8 T 6eH3uH

Nn.C.
(kB)

180
(132)

210
(154)

150
(110)

224
(165)

180
(132)

180
(132)

224
(165)

150
(110)

250
(184)

240
(176)

163
(120)

190
(140)

190
(140)

180
(132)

180
(132)

224
(165)

150
(110)

Bug cbopkm

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aaHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aaHaA
yacTb

Kyne

Kyne

Kyne

Kyne

Kyne

Kyne

Kyne

Kyne

Kyne

Kabpwno

Kabpwno

Kabpwno

Kabpwno



AUDI TT Roadster (8N9) 3.2 VR6 quattro

AUDI TT Roadster (8N9) 1.8 T

AUDI TT Roadster (8N9) 1.8 T quattro

AUDI TT Roadster (8N9) 1.8 T

SEAT TOLEDO Il (1M2) 1.6

SEAT TOLEDO Il (1M2) 1.8 20V

SEAT TOLEDO Il (1M2) 2.3 V5

SEAT TOLEDO Il (1M2) 1.9 TDI

SEAT TOLEDO Il (1M2) 1.9 TDI

SEAT TOLEDO Il (1M2) 1.4 16V

SEAT TOLEDO Il (1M2) 1.6 16V

SEAT TOLEDO Il (1M2) 2.3 V5 20V

SEAT TOLEDO Il (1M2) 1.9 TDI

SEAT TOLEDO Il (1M2) 1.9 TDI

SEAT TOLEDO Il (1M2) 1.8 20VT

SEAT LEON (1M1) 1.8 20V

SEAT LEON (1M1) 1.8 20V T

SEAT LEON (1M1) 1.8 20V T 4

SEAT LEON (1M1) 2.8 Cupra 4

07.2003 - 06.2006

09.2005 - 06.2006

09.2005 - 06.2006

09.2005 - 06.2006

10.1998 - 07.2004

10.1998 - 07.2004

10.1998 - 11.2000

03.1999 - 07.2004

10.1998 - 07.2004

01.2000 - 05.2002

06.2000 - 05.2006

09.2000 - 11.2003

10.2000 - 07.2004

05.2003 - 05.2006

09.2000 - 07.2004

11.1999 - 06.2006

11.1999 - 06.2006

11.1999 - 06.2006

02.2001 - 06.2006

3.2 VRG6 quattro
OeH3nH

1.8 T 6eH3uH

1.8 T quattro 6eH3nH

1.8 T 6eH3uH

1.6 6eH3uH

1.8 20V GeH3uH

2.3 V5 6eH3unH

1.9 TDI Onzenb

1.9 TDI Onzenb

1.4 16V OeH3unH

1.6 16V OeH3uH

2.3 V5 20V 6eH3uH

1.9 TDI Onzenb

1.9 TDI Onzenb

1.8 20VT GeH3uH

1.8 20V GeH3uH

1.8 20V T OeH3unH

1.8 20V T 4 6eH3uH

2.8 Cupra 4 6eH3uH

250
(184)

190
(140)

190
(140)

163
(120)

100
(74)

125
(92)

150
(110)

90
(66)

110
(81)
(55)

105
(77)

170
(125)

150
(110)

130
(96)

180
(132)

125
(92)

180
(132)

180
(132)

204

Kabpwno

Kabpwno

Kabpwno

Kabpwno

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKINoOHHadA



SEAT LEON (1M1) 1.9 TDI

SEAT LEON (1M1) 1.8 T Cupra R

SEAT LEON (1M1) 1.8 T Cupra R

SEAT LEON (1M1) 1.9 TDI Syncro

SEAT LEON (1M1) 1.9 TDI

SEAT LEON (1M1) 2.8

SKODA OCTAVIA (1U2)1.8 T

SKODA OCTAVIA (1U2) RS 1.8 T

SKODA OCTAVIA Combi (1U5) RS 1.8 T

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF IV (1J1) 2.8 V6 4motion

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF IV (1J1) 2.3 V5

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF IV (1J1) 2.3 V5 4motion

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF IV (1J1) 1.8 T GTI

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF IV (1J1) 3.2 R32
4motion

09.2000 - 06.2006

02.2002 - 06.2006

07.2003 - 06.2006

05.2002 - 06.2006

05.2003 - 06.2006

05.2002 - 06.2004

08.1997 - 12.2010

05.2001 - 01.2006

08.2002 - 01.2006

03.1999 - 06.2005

10.2000 - 06.2005

10.2000 - 06.2005

08.2001 - 06.2005

09.2002 - 06.2005

1.9 TDI Onzenb

1.8 T CupraR
O€eH3nH

1.8 T CupraR
O€eH3nH

1.9 TDI Syncro
Ousenb

1.9 TDI Onzenb

2.8 6eH3nH

1.8 T 6eH3uH

RS 1.8 T 6eH3uH

RS 1.8 T 6eH3uH

2.8 V6 4motion
OeH3nH

2.3 V5 6eH3unH

2.3 V5 4motion
OeH3nH

1.8 T GTI 6eH3uH

3.2 R32 4motion
OEeH3uH

(150)

150
(110)

209
(154)

225
(165)

150
(110)

130
(96)

204
(150)

150
(110)

180
(132)

180
(132)

204
(150)

170
(125)

170
(125)

180
(132)

241
(177)

3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aaHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aaHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aaHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aaHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aaHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aaHaA
YyacTb

yHuBepcan

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb



VOLKSWAGEN GOLF IV Variant (1J5) 2.8 V6
4motion

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF IV Variant (1J5) 1.8 T

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF IV Variant (1J5) 2.3 V5

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF IV Variant (1J5) 2.3 V5
4motion

VOLKSWAGEN NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1) 1.8
T

VOLKSWAGEN NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1) RSI
3.2 4motion (1C9)

VOLKSWAGEN NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1) 2.3
V5

VOLKSWAGEN NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1) 1.8
T

VOLKSWAGEN BORA (1J2) 2.3 V5

VOLKSWAGEN BORA (1J2) 2.8 V6 4motion

VOLKSWAGEN BORA (1J2) 2.3 V5 4motion

VOLKSWAGEN BORA (1J2) 1.9 TDI

VOLKSWAGEN BORA (1J2) 1.9 TDI 4motion

VOLKSWAGEN BORA (1J2) 2.3 V5

VOLKSWAGEN BORA (1J2) 2.3 V5 4motion

VOLKSWAGEN BORA (1J2) 1.8 T

VOLKSWAGEN BORA (1J2) 1.9 TDI

05.1999 - 06.2006

05.2000 - 06.2006

10.2000 - 06.2006

10.2000 - 06.2006

10.1999 - 09.2010

04.2000 - 05.2001

10.2000 - 09.2010

11.2001 - 06.2005

10.1998 - 10.2000

03.1999 - 05.2005

12.1998 - 10.2000

05.2000 - 05.2005

05.2000 - 05.2005

10.2000 - 05.2005

10.2000 - 05.2005

05.2000 - 05.2005

11.2000 - 05.2005

2.8 V6 4motion
OeH3nH

1.8 T 6eH3uH

2.3 V5 6eH3unH

2.3 V5 4motion
OeH3nH

1.8 T 6eH3uH

RSI 3.2 4motion
(1C9) 6eH3uH

2.3 V5 6eH3unH

1.8 T 6eH3uH

2.3 V5 6eH3unH

2.8 V6 4motion
OeH3nH

2.3 V5 4motion
OeH3nH

1.9 TDI Onzenb

1.9 TDI 4motion
Ousenb

2.3 V5 6eH3unH

2.3 V5 4motion
OeH3nH

1.8 T 6eH3uH

1.9 TDI Onzenb

204
(150)

150
(110)

170
(125)

170
(125)

150
(110)

224
(165)

170
(125)

180
(132)

150
(110)

204
(150)

150
(110)

150
(110)

150
(110)

170
(125)

170
(125)

150
(110)

130
(96)

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHUBepcan

yHuBepcan

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb
HaKMoHHas
3aaHaA
YyacTb
HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb
HaKMoHHas

3aaHaA
YyacTb

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH



VOLKSWAGEN BORA (1J2) 1.9 TDI 4motion

VOLKSWAGEN BORA (1J2) 1.8 T

VOLKSWAGEN BORA yHusepcan (1J6) 2.3
V5

VOLKSWAGEN BORA yHusepcan (1J6) 2.3
V5 4motion

VOLKSWAGEN BORA yHusepcan (1J6) 2.8
V6 4motion

VOLKSWAGEN BORA yHusepcan (1J6) 1.9
TDI

VOLKSWAGEN BORA yHusepcan (1J6) 1.9
TDI 4motion

VOLKSWAGEN BORA yHusepcan (1J6) 2.3
V5

VOLKSWAGEN BORA yHusepcan (1J6) 2.3
V5 4motion

VOLKSWAGEN BORA yHusepcan (1J6) 1.8 T

VOLKSWAGEN BORA yHusepcan (1J6) 2.0
4motion

VOLKSWAGEN BORA yHusepcan (1J6) 1.9
TDI

VOLKSWAGEN BORA yHusepcan (1J6) 1.9
TDI 4motion

VOLKSWAGEN BORA yHusepcan (1J6) 1.8 T

VOLKSWAGEN BORA yHuBepcan (1J6) 2.8
VR6

VOLKSWAGEN NEW BEETLE ka6bpvo (1Y7)
18T

11.2000 - 05.2005

03.2002 - 05.2005

05.1999 - 10.2000

05.1999 - 10.2000

05.1999 - 05.2005

09.2000 - 05.2005

09.2000 - 05.2005

10.2000 - 05.2005

10.2000 - 05.2005

05.2000 - 05.2005

04.2000 - 05.2005

11.2000 - 05.2005

11.2000 - 05.2005

05.2002 - 05.2005

03.2000 - 05.2000

01.2003 - 09.2010

1.9 TDI 4motion
Ousenb

1.8 T 6eH3uH

2.3 V5 6eH3unH

2.3 V5 4motion
OeH3nH

2.8 V6 4motion
OeH3nH

1.9 TDI Onzenb

1.9 TDI 4motion
Ousenb

2.3 V5 6eH3unH

2.3 V5 4motion
OeH3nH

1.8 T 6eH3uH

2.0 4motion 6eH3uH

1.9 TDI Onzenb

1.9 TDI 4motion
Ousenb

1.8 T 6eH3uH

2.8 VR6 6eH3unH

1.8 T 6eH3uH

130
(96)

180
(132)

150
(110)

150
(110)

204
(150)

101
(74)

101
(74)

170
(125)

170
(125)

150
(110)

115
(85)

130
(96)

130
(96)

180
(132)

204
(150)

150
(110)

cefaH

cefaH

yHUBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHUBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHUBepcan

yHUBepcan

yHUBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

Kabpwno



